Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIES ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No. 148123
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ument:2
1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
1. Keiichi SHINOHARA	AISIN AW CO., LTD.
2. Takuma TAKABAYASHI	10, TAKANE, FUЛІ-CHO
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN
☐ Yes ⊠ No	444-1192, JAPAN
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment	☐Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: 1. February 9, 2011;	
2. February 13, 2011	
A. Patent Application No. 13/028,643 Additional numbers attached. C. Title of Application: ARMATURE FOR POTEN	n n
AND	TING ELECTRICAL MACHINE
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is priginal document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
ames A. Oliff, Registration (No. 27,075 ohn A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345	Date: February 16, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Keiichi SHINOHAI	(A /	43	
(1-8)		(2)	Takuma TAKABA	4 1 4 1	(5) (6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7)	
		(4)			8)	
	Innered No.	cach	in consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each under	fonc dollar (\$1. signed agrees to	00) and other good and value assign, and hereby does assign	able consideration paid
(9)	lusert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LT	D.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-ch	ο. Απίο-shi	Aichi-ken, 444-1192	JAPAN
	,	inven conti	inafter designated as the Assignative right, title and interest for this and interest for this and in all applications for nuation, international, confirmations, reissues and reexaminations.	c) and Assignce to United States of outent including	's heirs, successors, assigns ar of America as defined in 35 U any and all provisional, nonpr	id legal representatives LS.C. \$100, in the rovisional divisional
(11)	Insert	(11)	ARMATURE FOR F			
	Identification such as Titte, Case Number, or Foreign	,		DITITIO	ELECTRICAL MAC	CHINE
•	Application Number		mey Docket No. 148123			
		for wh	eich the undersigned has (have) in date herewith or	executed an app	lication for patent in the Uni	icd States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	W1 W	reservation of			
	of Application	(12)	O n			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe			
	Identification for		The same of the same	13/028	3,643	
	filed applications	<i></i>				
any appl the Assig	Each undersigned agrees upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or disgree in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned.	to execut ision the obtaining	e all papers necessary in conne- reof, or any patent or reissue ap g cyldence and going forward w	ction with any in plication based to ith such interfer	per are assignments in conne derference which may be der hereen, for the invention, an	ction with such
any appl the Assig claims or reexamin Patents o full right and agree	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diversigned in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bine 5) Each undersignment is bine 5).	to execute any control to execute the control	learn necessary. e all papers necessary in conne- reof, or any patent or reissue ap- g evidence and going forward w- e all papers and documents and ntion for Protection of Industria	etion with any in plication based to ith such interfer perform any act all Property or sin y be necessary to the U.S. Patent and mee, as Assignce uted, and will no igns and legal re	prevate assignments in connectorference which may be detendent, for the invention, and energy which may be necessary in initial agreements. I Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and could execute, any agreements in presentatives.	cline with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has conflict herewith.
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or disprece in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees 7 provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees 14 action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting 16 convey the entire interest 16 to convey the entire interest 16 to that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that may be necessary or on of this document.	to execut, and any nee may of to executivision their obtaining to executival Convector of States processed from said herein assignment of their obtaining on high grants the desirable	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apgrediction of a papers and documents and action for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may be act to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not exceen and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exceen and his heirs, successors, as a firm of Oliff & Berringe, it is not or comply with the rule.	ction with any in plication based to ith such interfer perform any act al Property or sin y be necessary to to U.S. Patent und nec, as Assigned ated, and will no igns and legal re the power to les of the United	terference which may be deterent, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in miler agreements. totain, maintain or confirm the confirmatives.	cline with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has conflict herewith.
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or disprece in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees 7 provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees 14 action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting 16 convey the entire interest 16 to convey the entire interest 16 to that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that may be necessary or on of this document.	to execute, and any neer may of to execute to execute the control of the control	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apgrediction of a papers and documents and attention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may be attent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed and his heirs, successors, assert from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Page in order to comply with the runtindersigned on the date(s) opportunity.	ction with any in plication based to ith such interfer perform any act al Property or sing to enecessary to EUS. Patent under nee, as Assigned ated, and will no igns and legal re the power to less of the United	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in milar agreements. tobtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and ad- at execute, any agreements in presentatives. Insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark	cline with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is start this assignment is bind 5) Each undersigned hereby tion that may be necessary or on of this document.	to execut, and any nee may co to executivision their obtaining to executional Converto perform do States process and reform said herein assignants the desirable d by the t	deem necessary. the all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue application or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which management to the Assignee. The application of the said Assigned, and that he has not exceen any his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exceen any his heirs, successors, as a firm of Oliff & Berringe, he in order to comply with the rust and existence of the application of the detection of the date of the and existence of the application of Oliff & Berringe, he in order to comply with the rust and existence of the date of the application.	etion with any in plication based to the perform any act in Property or sing to the cocessary to the cocessa	sterference which may be detected, for the invention, and energy which may be necessary in a confirmation agreements. I Trademark Office to issue a coffite entire interest, and end execute, any agreements in presentatives. Insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark raigned anime(s).	clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees upplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or disprece in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that may be necessary or on of this document.	to execute, and any neer may conto execute rision their obtaining to execute and Converto performed States; and reference assume the contour said herein assume the desirable desirable.	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apgrediction of a papers and documents and nation for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts which may be application of the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed an and his heirs, successors, assertiment of Oliff & Berridge, it in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opinional application of the date(s) opinional applications of the date(s) opinional applicati	ction with any in plication based to ith such interfer perform any act all Property or sing to enecessary to the U.S. Patent and noc, as Assigned ated, and will actigns and legal related the power to less of the United posite the under Marichitana.	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in miler agreements, to obtain, maintain or confirm I Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and det execute, any agreements in presentatives. insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark States Patent and Trademark States Patent and Trademark States Patent and Trademark signed name(s),	clina with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters exenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL)
any applithe Assignment of the Assignment of reexamine Patents of full right and agree (identificate recordation). Date	1) Each undersigned agrees upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or disprece in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees 7 provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees 14 Each undersigned authoriful the United States resulting 16 the United States resulting 16 to convey the entire interest 16 to convey the entire interest 16 the United States resulting 18 to convey the entire interest 16 to convey the entire interest 18 that this assignment is bine 6.	to execut, and any nee may co executivision their obtaining to executival Converted States processed in their assistance of their said herein assistance of their said herein assistance of their obtaining on his grants the desirable of their obtaining their obtaining on his grants the desirable of their obtaining thei	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apgrediction or any patent or reissue apgrediction of any patent of reissue apgrediction of any patent of industrian all affirmative acts which manatent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigneed, and that he has not exceed any and his heirs, successors, assertime of Oliff & Berreidge, rein order to comply with the rustrated on the date(s) opinional and any patent of Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any in plication based it it such interfer perform any act il Property or sin y be necessary to the U.S. Patent under, as Assigned ated, and will notigns and legal re LC the power to less of the United positic the under Kaicki. Takuma	terference which may be dechereen, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in miller agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm a free confirm the entire interest, and confirm the entire interest, and confirm the entire interest, and confirm presentatives. insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark Trademark Trademark Taleabayashi	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees (cation or continuation or diversion or continuation or diversion of the internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bine of Each undersigned hereby thou that may be necessary or on of this document.	to execut, and any neer may co to executivision their obtaining to execute all Converto performed States pages and reform said herein assisting on his grants the desirable do by the pages and the pages and the desirable do by the pages and the	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apgrediction of any patent or reissue apgrediction of any patent or reissue and going forward we all papers and documents and nation for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts which may application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excess and his heirs, successors, assertion of Oliff & Berringer, as in order to comply with the runtimeter of the date(s) oping a linventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	etion with any in plication based to the perform any act all Property or sing to the coccasary to the C.S. Patent and note, as Assigned atted, and will not igns and legal re LC the power to less of the United position to the under Karichi Takuma	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in miler agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm I Trademark Office to issue a of the entire interest, and detail execute, any agreements in presentatives. Insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark Sta	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters exenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dispect in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is so that this assignment is bind 5) Each undersigned hereby tion that may be necessary or on of this document. In witness whereof, executed the state of the	to execut, and any nee may co to executivision their obtaining to executional Convector perform and States page 3225 and reform said herein assigning on his grants the desirable d by the t	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apgrediction or any patent or reissue apgrediction of any patent of reissue apgrediction of all affirmative acts which manatent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not exceed any and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exceed any and his heirs, successors, as a firm of Oliff & Berringe, rein order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the application of Oliff & Berringe, rein order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the application of Oliff & Berringe, rein order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the application of Oliff & Berringe, reinforced inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any in plication based to the such interfer perform any act all Property or sing to enecessary to the U.S. Patent under the power to less of the United powife the under the un	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm to five entire interest, and end a execute, any agreements in presentatives. Instant on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark States Patent Stat	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters overants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diversions of the inversions of the internation of the undersigned agrees in action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bine 5) Each undersigned hereby the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed for the interest of the internation of this document.	to execut, and any neer may conto execut vision the obtaining to execut and Converto performed States; executions said herein assigned to the desirable desi	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apply evidence and going forward we all papers and documents and nation for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts which may application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed any and his heirs, successors, assertion of Oliff & Berringer, as in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date	etion with any in plication based to the perform any act all Property or sing to enecessary to the U.S. Patent and the perform and will not all the power to less of the United position to the under the unde	sterference which may be detected, for the invention, and ence, which may be necessary in milter agreements. Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and do not execute, any agreements in presentatives. Insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark States	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dispute in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authori f the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bind 5) Each undersigned hereby tion that may be necessary or on of this document. In witness whereof, executed February 9, 2011	to execut, and any nee may co to executivision their obtaining to executional Convertor perform 4d States page 225 and reform said herein assign on his grants the desirable d by the t	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, and papers necessary in connecessor, and papers necessary in connecessor, and papers and documents and nition for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may natent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed and his heirs, successors, assertion of Oliff & Berridge, rein order to comply with the rust of a confer to comply	etion with any in plication based to the perform any act all Property or sing to encessary to the content and the power to the power to less of the United posite the under Korichi Takuma	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in milar agreements. tobtain, maintain or confirm a trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and deal execute, any agreements in presentatives. insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Trademark. States Patent and Trademark.	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees agreed agrees agreed agrees agreed ag	to execut, and any neer may co to executivision their obtaining to execute all Converto performed States performs and therein assisting on his grants the desirable distribution of the translation of translation of the tran	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apply cyclence and going forward we all papers and documents and nation for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts and Assigned, and that he has not excess and his heirs, successors, asset firm of OLIFF & Berringer, as in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opposite and another to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) opposite and all affirmative all aventor Signature and Inventor Signatu	etion with any in plication based to ith such interfer perform any act all Property or single to the coccasary to U.S. Patent and noc, as Assigned atted, and will not igns and legal re LC the power to les of the United position the under Karichi Takuma	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm I Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and deal execute, any agreements in presentatives. insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Trademark Trademark. States Patent and Trademark Trademark.	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters remains that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
any applications of the Assignments of full right and agree identification recordation. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	1) Each undersigned agrees upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or disprece in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bind to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bind on of this document. In witness whereof, executed for the witness whereof, executed for the property 13, 201/	to execut, and any nee may co to executivision their obtaining to executive the executive to executive their executive to states processed in the executive to states processed in the executive to executive to executive to executive to executive to executive the executive the executive to executive the executive t	deem necessary. deem necessary. de all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apgrediction or any patent or reissue apgrediction or protection of industrial affirmative acts which manatent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not exceed a mand his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exceed a mand his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exceed a mand his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exceed a mand his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exceed a mand his heirs, successors, assigned and his heirs, successors, assignature and his heirs, successors,	etion with any in plication based to ith such interfer perform any act all Property or single to the coccasary to U.S. Patent and noc, as Assigned atted, and will not igns and legal re LC the power to les of the United position the under Karichi Takuma	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm I Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and deal execute, any agreements in presentatives. insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Trademark Trademark. States Patent and Trademark Trademark.	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or may and all Letters remains that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
nny applithe Assignment of the	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees agreed agrees agreed agrees agreed ag	to execut, and any neer may coto executivision their obtaining to executional Convector performs and States page 3225 and references assisting on his grants their desirable distributions and the page 325 and references assisting on his grants their desirable distributions and their desirable distributions are desirable distributions and distributions are desirable distributions and distributions are desirable distribut	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, the all papers necessary in connecessor, and papers necessary in connecessor, and papers and documents and nition for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may be all papers and documents and nition for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may be act to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed an and his heirs, successors, assertiment of Oliff & Berridge, resin order to comply with the runstandersigned on the date(s) opposite and the comply with the runstandersigned on the date(s) opposite and the confersion of Oliff & Berridge, resin order to comply with the runstandersignature. Inventor Signature	etion with any in plication based to ith such interfer perform any act all Property or single to U.S. Patent and nee, as Assigned atted, and will not igns and legal related, and will not igns and legal related the under the power to less of the United posite the under Koitchi Takuma	terference which may be det hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm I Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and deal execute, any agreements in presentatives. insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Trademark Trademark. States Patent and Trademark Trademark.	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0062